Resolution 061316-01

A Resolution amending Resolution 020816-06 Amending Fees Pursuant to Section 14-65 of the Municipal Code of the Village of Fontana on Geneva Lake; Specifically Building & Zoning Fee Amendments

Whereas, the Village Board does change and establish fees from time to time as authorized by the Municipal Code; and

Whereas, the Village Board has determined that the Plan Commission recommendation to remove the Lot Line Adjustment application fee from Village Ordinance Chapter 14-65, and to reorganize the Building & Zoning Fee structure needs to be authorized;

Now, therefore be it resolved, by the Village Board of the Village of Fontana on Geneva Lake that the Building and Zoning application fees be amended as presented in the attached "Exhibit A."

These fees shall remain in force until again set by the Village Board.

Approved and Adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Fontana on Geneva Lake, Walworth County, Wisconsin this 13th day of June, 2016.

Village Board of the Village of Fontana on Geneva Lake

By: ____

Patrick Kenny, President

Attest: ____

Theresa Loomer, Clerk